

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9743

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

17 February 2025

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to AI teams.

*You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.*

*I am keen to understand the key people in any new AI Teams please.*

*I have added a SS to make this as easy as possible.*

- 1. Does your trust have a dedicated AI Team?*
- 2. Please can you advise who are the Key People to talk to in the organisation regarding AI?*

Trust response:

1. The Trust can confirm that there is NO dedicated AI Team.
2. Gemma Stephenson, Trust wide - Data Protection Officer.

[Mtw-tr.information-governance@nhs.net](mailto:Mtw-tr.information-governance@nhs.net)